




























ITEM
NO.

SPEC. NO. ITEM Unit Cost Total Total Amount
Bid

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $4,887.72 $4,887.72 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

2 203 EXCAVATION 14 CY $100.00 $1,400.00 $50.00 $700.00 $62.61 $876.54 $185.00 $2,590.00 $100.00 $1,400.00 $84.00 $1,176.00 $100.00 $1,400.00

3 203 EMBANKMENT 34 CY $100.00 $3,400.00 $50.00 $1,700.00 $74.98 $2,549.32 $170.00 $5,780.00 $100.00 $3,400.00 $78.00 $2,652.00 $100.00 $3,400.00

4 452
NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 7" PLAIN PORTLAND 
CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN 234 SY $150.00 $35,100.00 $120.00 $28,080.00 $92.82 $21,719.88 $142.00 $33,228.00 $160.00 $37,440.00 $175.00 $40,950.00 $275.00 $64,350.00

5 607 FENCE, MISC.: PEDESTRIAN RAILING 125 LF $150.00 $18,750.00 $185.00 $23,125.00 $73.50 $9,187.50 $180.00 $22,500.00 $152.00 $19,000.00 $175.00 $21,875.00 $110.00 $13,750.00

6 608 5" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 4,607 SF $20.00 $92,140.00 $12.00 $55,284.00 $12.58 $57,956.06 $10.70 $49,294.90 $16.50 $76,015.50 $13.00 $59,891.00 $13.00 $59,891.00

7 608 CURB RAMP 4 EA $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $2,648.36 $10,593.44 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $435.00 $1,740.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

8 609 TYPE 6 CURB REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN 254 LF $70.00 $17,780.00 $70.00 $17,780.00 $48.97 $12,438.38 $67.00 $17,018.00 $65.00 $16,510.00 $70.00 $17,780.00 $150.00 $38,100.00

9 *611 3" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.41 (SCHEDULE 40) 50 LF $50.00 $2,500.00 $10.00 $500.00 $16.55 $827.50 $19.00 $950.00 $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00

10 *611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.41 (SCHEDULE 40) 50 LF $50.00 $2,500.00 $10.00 $500.00 $17.15 $857.50 $21.50 $1,075.00 $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00

11 *611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (STORM) 2 EA $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $697.13 $1,394.26 $975.00 $1,950.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $875.00 $1,750.00 $750.00 $1,500.00

12 *611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY) 1 EA $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $800.00 $800.00 $697.62 $697.62 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $500.00 $875.00 $875.00 $750.00 $750.00

13 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $18,444.12 $18,444.12 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

14 625 PULL BOX, 725.06, SIZE 1.5 1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $850.00 $850.00 $803.25 $803.25 $765.00 $765.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $825.00 $825.00 $765.00 $765.00

15 625 PULL BOX REMOVED 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $509.25 $509.25 $485.00 $485.00 $550.00 $550.00 $525.00 $525.00 $485.00 $485.00
.

16 632 SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO 14 AWG 725 LF $5.00 $3,625.00 $8.00 $5,800.00 $8.09 $5,865.25 $7.70 $5,582.50 $5.30 $3,842.50 $8.30 $6,017.50 $8.00 $5,800.00

17 632 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD (LED), (COUNTDOWN), TYPE D2, AS
PER PLAN

4 EA $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $715.00 $2,860.00 $682.50 $2,730.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 $650.00 $2,600.00

18 632 DETECTOR LOOP 3 EA $2,750.00 $8,250.00 $1,565.00 $4,695.00 $1,496.25 $4,488.75 $1,425.00 $4,275.00 $2,800.00 $8,400.00 $1,540.00 $4,620.00 $1,425.00 $4,275.00

19 632 LOOP DETECTOR TIE-IN 3 EA $250.00 $750.00 $115.00 $345.00 $110.25 $330.75 $105.00 $315.00 $200.00 $600.00 $115.00 $345.00 $105.00 $315.00

20 633 CONTROLLER ITEM MISC. MODIFY EX. CONTROLLER AND 2 EA $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00 $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,160.00 $4,320.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

21 638 WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $118.93 $118.93 $900.00 $900.00 $300.00 $300.00 $750.00 $750.00 $250.00 $250.00

22 644 CROSSWALK LINE 12" 85 LF $6.00 $510.00 $19.50 $1,657.50 $13.65 $1,160.25 $17.75 $1,508.75 $20.00 $1,700.00 $19.20 $1,632.00 $13.00 $1,105.00

23 644 TRANSVERSE LINE/DIAGONAL LINE, 24" (WHITE) 50 LF $10.00 $500.00 $20.35 $1,017.50 $27.30 $1,365.00 $18.50 $925.00 $21.00 $1,050.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $26.00 $1,300.00

24 644 STOP LINE 16 LF $10.00 $160.00 $20.50 $328.00 $30.45 $487.20 $18.75 $300.00 $21.00 $336.00 $20.25 $324.00 $29.00 $464.00

25 653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED 19 CY $60.00 $1,140.00 $75.00 $1,425.00 $57.75 $1,097.25 $90.00 $1,710.00 $100.00 $1,900.00 $115.00 $2,185.00 $100.00 $1,900.00

26 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING 172 SY $5.00 $860.00 $2.00 $344.00 $2.74 $471.28 $4.50 $774.00 $10.00 $1,720.00 $4.65 $799.80 $10.00 $1,720.00

27 530E00600 STRUCTURE, MISC.: MODULAR RETAINING WALL 127 SF $120.00 $15,225.00 $40.00 $5,080.00 $158.63 $20,146.01 $148.00 $18,796.00 $90.00 $11,430.00 $135.00 $17,145.00 $225.00 $28,575.00

Prus Construction W.G. Stang

$186,203.01$181,471.00 $213,722.15 $234,794.00 $243,977.30 $281,695.00TOTAL $248,190.00

Rack & Ballauer Fred Nemann Ford Development Adleta Construction 

CT Consultants
PROJECT:        MONTGOMERY ROAD SIDEWALK - LAKEVIEW CT TO SCHOOLHOUSE LN                          DATE: 07/11/23 CITY OF MONTGOMERY, HAMILTON COUNTY                                                                   
PROJECT: 230394

Estimated       Unit of
Quantity       Measure











CITY OF MONTGOMERY

12/13/2023

BASE BID

1 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,284.60 $4,284.60 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

$0.00

2 625 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" X 6' DEEP 1 EA $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,887.00 $1,887.00 $2,175.00 $2,175.00

$0.00

3 625 CONDUIT, 2, 725.051 20 LF $30.00 $600.00 $7.40 $148.00 $16.65 $333.00 $15.00 $300.00

$0.00

4 625 CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, 2" 10 LF $100.00 $1,000.00 $30.00 $300.00 $16.65 $166.50 $40.00 $400.00

$0.00

5 625 TRENCH 20 LF $15.00 $300.00 $11.75 $235.00 $32.75 $655.00 $20.00 $400.00

$0.00

6 625 GROUND ROD 1 EA $350.00 $350.00 $435.00 $435.00 $299.70 $299.70 $460.00 $460.00

$0.00

7 632 PEDESTAL, MISC.: 18' TRANSFORMER BASE 1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,990.00 $2,990.00 $2,135.64 $2,135.64 $1,965.00 $1,965.00

$0.00

8 809 ITS CABINET, POLE MOUNTED, AS PER PLAN 3 EA $8,000.00 $24,000.00 $4,195.00 $12,585.00 $4,965.03 $14,895.09 $3,560.00 $10,680.00

$0.00

9 809 STOP LINE AND ADVANCE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN 6 LS $38,500.00 $231,000.00 $37,500.00 $225,000.00 $37,572.39 $225,434.34 $40,020.00 $240,120.00

$273,750.00 $246,193.00 $250,090.87 $263,000.00

ALTERNATE BIDS

10 809 ALTERNATE BID #1 - ATC CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN (MONTGOMERY AT MITCHELL FARM) 1 EA $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,380.00 $6,380.00 $7,081.80 $7,081.80 $7,820.00 $7,820.00

11 809 ALTERNATE BID #2 - ATC CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN (MONTGOMERY AT MARKET PLACE) 1 EA $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,380.00 $6,380.00 $7,081.80 $7,081.80 $7,820.00 $7,820.00

12 809 ALTERNATE BID #3 - ATC CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN (MONTGOMERY AT SCHOOLHOUSE) 1 EA $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,380.00 $6,380.00 $7,081.80 $7,081.80 $7,820.00 $7,820.00

13 809 ALTERNATE BID #4 - ATC CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN (MONTGOMERY AT HOPEWELL) 1 EA $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,380.00 $6,380.00 $7,081.80 $7,081.80 $7,820.00 $7,820.00

14 809 ALTERNATE BID #5 - ATC CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN (MONTGOMERY AT PFEIFFER) 1 EA $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,380.00 $6,380.00 $7,081.80 $7,081.80 $7,820.00 $7,820.00

15 809 ALTERNATE BID #6 - ATC CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN (MONTGOMERY AT BETHESDA NORTH) 1 EA $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $6,380.00 $6,380.00 $7,081.80 $7,081.80 $7,820.00 $7,820.00

BANSAL CONSTRUCTION CAPITAL ELECTRIC ELEX, INC.

 BASE BID TOTAL (ENGINEER'S OPCC) =

MONTGOMERY ROAD SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS (NORTH SYSTEM)

UNIT COST 
TOTAL ITEM COSTESITMATED 

QUANTITY
UNIT OF 

MEASURE
Item No. SPEC. 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION




















































































	December 20 2023 Work Session Packet.pdf
	Montgomery Road Sidewalk Addition Detailed Bid Tabulation
	Table 1

	2023 Montgomery Road Traffic Signal Detailed Bid Tabulation
	ENG. OCC


